PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Execution Date					
Zaid Aboush				08/25/2009			
Peter John Robinson				08/25/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA						
Name:	Cambridge S	Cambridge Silicon Radio Ltd.					
Street Address:	Churchill Ho	Churchill House					
Internal Address:	Cambridge E	Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road					
City:	Cambridge						
State/Country:	UNITED KIN						
Postal Code:	CB4 0WZ						
Property Type Application Number: 12557		12557	896				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:	(312)45						
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: Email:	312-456-8400 chiipmail@gtlaw.com						
Correspondent Nam							
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 2:		Suite 3100					
Address Line 4:	Chicago	o, ILLIN	OIS 60601-1732				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		119520.05US1					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gary R. Jarosik				
Total Attachments: 2	 }						
source=Patent_Assig		tif		PATENT			
500060120			-				

500960129

PATENT REEL: 023221 FRAME: 0904

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Zaid Aboush of 37 St Kilda Avenue, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB4 2PN, Great Britain and Peter John Robinson of Bramley House, Malvern Road, Histon, Cambridgeshire CB24 9HY, Great Britain, hereby sell and assign to CAMBRIDGE SILICON RADIO LTD, ("Assignee"), a corporation of Great Britain, having its principal place of business at Churchill House, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge CB4, 0WZ, Great Britain, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in LOW COST FLEXIBLE SUBSTRATE invented by us, which has been assigned application number 12/357,896 and the application for United States patent therefor, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25^{4} day of $\Delta k_{2} \kappa_{5} t 200$ 2009

Zaid ABOUSH (signature)

Witness

PATENT REEL: 023221 FRAME: 0905

Peter John ROBINSON (signature)

Witness: enter Er (signatize) 1.4 (printed name)